
2016 Oklahoma Baseball
Conference statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 15, 2016)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-13   Home: 8-4   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 2-1   Big 12: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
22 Neuse, Sheldon  . 3 7 4 24-24 91 19 34 7 2 5 21 60  . 6 5 9 9 0 17 6  . 4 1 3 4 0 5-7 34 63 2  . 9 8 0

 7 Wise, Alex  . 3 0 3 24-24 99 18 30 5 3 0 9 41  . 4 1 4 4 4 15 4  . 3 5 2 1 1 6-9 47 4 2  . 9 6 2

 1 Walker, Steele  . 2 9 5 24-23 88 15 26 9 0 0 12 35  . 3 9 8 9 0 10 3  . 3 6 1 0 0 2-2 40 0 0 1.000

 3 Harris, Cade  . 2 5 0 19-14 60 7 15 2 0 1 4 20  . 3 3 3 11 0 16 1  . 3 6 6 0 1 1-1 8 30 3  . 9 2 7

42 Flansburg, Jack  . 2 4 7 21-21 73 9 18 0 1 1 14 23  . 3 1 5 12 0 15 1  . 3 4 9 1 1 0-0 44 47 1  . 9 8 9

 9 DeRenzo, Domenic  . 2 4 6 23-21 65 10 16 5 1 5 16 38  . 5 8 5 5 0 20 0  . 2 9 6 1 0 2-3 139 14 4  . 9 7 5

44 O'Brien, Austin  . 2 3 9 24-24 88 15 21 5 0 2 10 32  . 3 6 4 12 0 17 2  . 3 2 7 1 0 3-3 184 12 1  . 9 9 5

--------------------
24 Thomas, Cody  . 4 2 5 15-9 40 11 17 2 1 3 13 30  . 7 5 0 3 0 9 1  . 4 5 5 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

18 Andritsos, Chris  . 3 3 3 8-7 21 2 7 0 1 0 5 9  . 4 2 9 1 0 4 0  . 3 4 8 1 0 1-1 1 5 0 1.000

 2 Brewster, Blake  . 2 3 1 7-3 13 2 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 4 6 2 4 1 5 0  . 4 0 0 2 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

30 Hollas, Ben  . 2 0 0 18-14 45 7 9 2 0 0 1 11  . 2 4 4 17 0 8 0  . 4 1 9 0 5 1-1 32 0 2  . 9 4 1

 5 Mendenhall, Kyle  . 1 7 8 17-14 45 7 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 1 7 8 3 1 10 0  . 2 4 0 1 2 2-2 22 42 0 1.000

 4 Haley, Hunter  . 1 6 2 12-11 37 4 6 0 0 3 6 15  . 4 0 5 2 1 8 0  . 2 2 0 1 0 0-1 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

41 Martinez, Renae  . 1 2 5 9-3 16 3 2 2 0 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 1 2 5 0 2 0-0 27 4 0 1.000

39 Southerland, Hunter  . 1 2 5 6-3 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 5 0 0 2 1 4 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

11 Hughes, Thomas  . 0 0 0 12-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 4 7 0 1.000

 6 Wagoner, Chandler  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 8 24 795 131 213 39 9 22 121 336  . 4 2 3 96 9 159 18  . 3 4 8 14 13 23-31 615 249 19  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 8 1 24 789 135 222 36 4 19 127 323  . 4 0 9 96 21 166 16  . 3 7 1 7 14 25-35 620 232 22  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (176), Opp (178). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (19). CI - Team (1), DeRenzo, D. 1. IBB - Team (0), Opp (7). Picked
off - Wise, A. 1.

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
18 Andritsos, Chris  5 . 2 1 1-4 8 7 0 0/1 0 38.0 42 24 22 9 23 6 0 4  . 2 8 4 0 6 0 1 2
--------------------
22 Neuse, Sheldon  1 . 9 3 4-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 9.1 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 0 1 1
28 Hunter, Shawn  2 . 0 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0
25 Olson, JB  2 . 3 1 0-1 12 1 0 0/1 0 23.1 18 11 6 16 21 1 0 1  . 2 1 4 0 6 0 1 1
21 Daniele, Alex  2 . 5 7 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 6 2 2 5 8 2 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
27 Irvin, Jake  3 . 0 0 3-0 4 3 0 0/0 0 18.0 19 6 6 6 12 3 0 0  . 2 8 8 1 0 0 0 3
36 Kerns, Austin  3 . 7 2 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 10 9 4 3 5 2 1 1  . 2 6 3 0 1 0 1 0
23 Grove, Dylan  4 . 3 2 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 10 4 4 4 6 2 1 0  . 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
38 Hansen, Austin  4 . 3 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 6 6 5 6 10 2 0 2  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 1
35 Hansen, Alec  5 . 8 9 1-2 5 3 0 0/1 0 18.1 19 15 12 14 27 2 0 1  . 2 6 0 2 0 1 1 1
13 Madden, Ryan  6 . 3 2 0-3 4 3 0 0/0 0 15.2 20 12 11 5 7 3 0 2  . 3 1 7 1 2 0 0 0
31 Saenz, Kenny  6 . 7 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
33 Elliott, Jake  8 . 1 0 0-1 6 5 0 0/0 0 20.0 31 18 18 8 16 5 1 4  . 3 6 0 2 1 0 0 1
12 Hernandez, Keaton  9 . 3 7 0-1 11 1 0 0/1 0 16.1 24 17 17 9 17 6 1 2  . 3 5 3 1 1 0 1 3
40 Berry, Connor 18.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 4 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Tyler, Kyle 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0
Totals  5 . 1 8 11-13 24 24 0 2/2 1 205.0 222 135 118 96 166 36 4 19  . 2 8 1 12 21 2 7 14

Opponents  5 . 1 8 13-11 24 24 1 2/2 7 206.2 213 131 119 96 159 39 9 22  . 2 6 8 22 9 3 14 13

PB - Team (12), DeRenzo, D. 12, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (4), DeRenzo, D. 1, Andritsos, C 1, Saenz, K. 1, Irvin, J. 1, Opp
(1). SBA/ATT - DeRenzo, D. (22-29), Andritsos, C (8-12), Hansen, A. (7-7), Martinez, R. (3-5), Elliott, J. (1-4), Hansen, Au.
(1-2), Grove, D. (1-2), Madden, R. (2-2), Olson, JB (2-2), Daniele, A. (2-2), Saenz, K. (0-1), Irvin, J. (1-1).



2016 Oklahoma Baseball
Conference statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 15, 2016)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 5 Mendenhall, Kyle 64 22 42 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Walker, Steele 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 Martinez, Renae 31 27 4 0 1.000 2 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
11 Hughes, Thomas 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Andritsos, Chris 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0
27 Irvin, Jake 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Southerland, Hunter 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Thomas, Cody 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Olson, JB 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Saenz, Kenny 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hernandez, Keaton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Hansen, Austin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
35 Hansen, Alec 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
21 Daniele, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Madden, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Kerns, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Hunter, Shawn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Wagoner, Chandler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 O'Brien, Austin 197 184 12 1  . 9 9 5 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Flansburg, Jack 92 44 47 1  . 9 8 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Neuse, Sheldon 99 34 63 2  . 9 8 0 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 DeRenzo, Domenic 157 139 14 4  . 9 7 5 2 22 7  . 7 5 9 12 1
 7 Wise, Alex 53 47 4 2  . 9 6 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Hollas, Ben 34 32 0 2  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Harris, Cade 41 8 30 3  . 9 2 7 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Haley, Hunter 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Elliott, Jake 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
40 Berry, Connor 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Grove, Dylan 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
 2 Brewster, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Tyler, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 883 615 249 19  . 9 7 8 24 25 10  . 7 1 4 12 1

Opponents 874 620 232 22  . 9 7 5 19 23 8  . 7 4 2 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


